RESOLUTION NO. 56-96

CHANGING THE NAME OF MOSES SUBDIVISION TO PARADISE CORNER

WHEREAS, Moses Subdivision, lying, being and situate in the SE1/4 of Section 26, Township 1 North, Range 1 West of the Ute Meridian in the City of Grand Junction, County of Mesa, State of Colorado, was filed for record on October 31, 1994 in the office of the Mesa County Clerk and Recorder in Plat Book 14, Page 292; and

WHEREAS, the owners of Lots 1 through 11, inclusive, of said Moses Subdivision, who together constitute all of the owners of said Moses Subdivision, have petitioned the City Council of the City of Grand Junction to officially change the name of said Moses Subdivision to Paradise Corner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO:

That Moses Subdivision, as filed for record on October 31, 1994 in the office of the Mesa County Clerk and Recorder in Plat Book 14 at Page 292, is hereby renamed Paradise Corner.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 5th day of June, 1996.

Attest:

/s/ Linda Afman
President of the Council

/s/ Stephanie Nye City Clerk